
2017     PIENOISAUTOILUN SM-PISTEET (Luokka TSM-10)   
         ========================== 
         1.Lahti            5- 6.11.2016 
         2.Oulu            10-11.12.2016 
         3.Kuusankoski     21-22.01.2017 
         4.Äänekoski       11-12.03.2017 
         5.Kuusankoski     27-28.05.2017 
         6.Laukaa              8.07.2017 
         7.Raisio              5.08.2017 
 
   Ohjaaja              Seura         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------ 
 1.Miko Teponoja        TamUA        90   90  100   90  100  100  (90)  570 
 2.Kalle Lehto          KyPAK        82   82   90   76   90  (72)  76   496 
 3.Georgy Chmigal       RUS         (60)  76   76  100   69   76   72   469 
 4.Henry Salmén         LahUA        76   63   82   82   82   69    -   454 
 5.Joni Minkkinen       LMM          69   69   69   72   76   82  (66)  437 
 6.Viljami Kutvonen     FullspeedRC 100  100    -    -    -   90  100   390 
 7.Vesa Yli             Ospa ry      57   66   72   63   66   66    -   390 
 8.Eetu Pesonen         LahUA        46    -   50   36   63   57   69   321 
 9.Tony Raikas          KyPAK        50   57   48   52   60   54    -   321 
10.Valtteri Pausio      RSRCA       (26)  46   34   50   50   52   82   314 
11.Kim Elfström         Fullspeed RC 48   60   63   60   52    -    -   283 
12.Valtteri Eklund      KyPAK        44   54   60   48   72    -    -   278 
13.Tomi Mairue          FullspeedRC  52    -   44   57   57   60    -   270 
14.Teemu Saarinen       HyUA         72   72   54   66    -    -    -   264 
15.Kirill Trofimov      RUS          63    -   66   69    -    -    -   198 
16.Sami Takkinen        LahUA        22    -   40   26   48   48    -   184 
17.Jyrki Malinen        LahUA        16   30   24   22   54   38    -   184 
18.Lasse Ilvessalo      FullspeedRC  38   52   36   54    -    -    -   180 
19.Markku Seppälä       FullspeedRC  30   48   46   34    -    -    -   158 
20.Antti Louhi          RSRCA        19   32    -    -    -   42   60   153 
21.Leevi Martikainen    RiiUA         -    -   52   38    -   63    -   153 
22.Marko Vähäkuopus     Ospa ry      32   40   28   46    -    -    -   146 
23.Ville Rauman         Ospa ry      28   38   26    -   46    -    -   138 
24.Risto Haug           EST          17   50   32   30    -    -    -   129 
25.Mikko Mäkelä         FullspeedRC  24   42   42    -    -    -    -   108 
26.Teemu Salminen       EPUA         12   28   22    -    -   40    -   102 
27.Toni Niinivirta      MäntsMK       -    -   57   44    -    -    -   101 
28.Jere Saarinen        HyUA         13   36   20   28    -    -    -    97 
29.Petteri Kulkula      TBO ry        -    -    -    -    -   36   54    90 
30.Aapo Koro            FullspeedRC  20    -   38   30    -    -    -    88 
31.Niko Vuorenmaa       TerUA        42    -    -   42    -    -    -    84 
32.Pasi Lento           Ospa ry      18   34    -   32    -    -    -    84 
33.Alexander Chernukhin RUS          14    -   21    -   46    -    -    81 
34.Markus Årfelt        RSRCA        66    -    -    -    -    -    -    66 
35.Jethro Lehtojärvi    TUA          34    -   30    -    -    -    -    64 
36.Marko Tammi          RSRCA         -    -    -    -    -    -   63    63 
37.Miikka Luhta         Ospa RY       -    -    -    -    -    -   57    57 
38.Jussi Kankaanmäki    LamUA        54    -    -    -    -    -    -    54 
39.Björn Södergård      VUA           -    -    -    -    -   50    -    50 
40.Juho Heikkilä        LahUA         -    -    -    -    -   44    -    44 
41.Janne Valtanen       Ospa ry       -   44    -    -    -    -    -    44 
42.Tomi Westén          FullspeedRC  40    -    -    -    -    -    -    40 
43.Tuomas Årfelt        RSRCA        36    -    -    -    -    -    -    36 
44.Teemu Taivainen      JärvSRK      10   24    -    -    -    -    -    34 
45.Jaakko Huhmarsalo    VUA           -   26    -    -    -    -    -    26 
46.Jussi Rinne          RccJkl        -    -    -   24    -    -    -    24 
47.Teemu Pölkki         ÄkpaRC        -    -    -   21    -    -    -    21 
48.Antti Silvennoinen   HyUA         21    -    -    -    -    -    -    21 
49.Timo Keränen         LahUA        15    -    -    -    -    -    -    15 
50.Hans Hannus          EST          11    -    -    -    -    -    -    11 
    
  
 
 
 
 
 
  



2017     PIENOISAUTOILUN SM-PISTEET (Luokka C-12)  
         ========================== 
         1.Äänekoski    3.12.2016 LMM         
         2.Eurajoki     4.02.2017 ATAK   ei riittäv ästi 
         3.Oulu        25.02.2017 OSPA        
         4.Oulu        26.02.2017 OSPA        
 
   Ohjaaja              Seura        1    2    3    4     YH 
--------------------------------------------------- --------- 
 1.Vesa Yli             Ospa Ry    100    -  100  1 00    300 
 2.Panu Vehniäinen      TamUA       82    -   90   90    262 
 3.Ari-Pekka Kyykkä     EPUA        90    -   82   82    254 
 4.Taneli Erkkilä       MRT ry      76    -   72   76    224 
 5.Tommi Tirroniemi     Ospa Ry     69    -   69   66    204 
 6.Tauno Meriläinen     PRCA        63    -   66   63    192 
 7.Sami Munck           TamUA        -    -   76   72    148 
 8.Antti Luoto          Ospa Ry      -    -   63   69    132 
 9.Tuukka Tiainen       FullspeedRC 72    -    -    -     72 
10.Jukka Häkämies       LohUA       66    -    -    -     66 
 
 
 
 
 
  



2017     PIENOISAUTOILUN SM-PISTEET (Luokka M-8)  
         ========================== 
         1.Jyväskylä          27.5.2017 
         2.Turku              17.6.2017 
         3.Vantaa             15.7.2017 
         4.Vantaa             12.8.2017 
 
   Ohjaaja              Seura       1    2    3    4   YH 
--------------------------------------------------- ------ 
 1.Joona Haatanen       RccJkl    100  100  100 (10 0) 300 
 2.Pekko Iivonen        KyPak      90  (52)  90   9 0  270 
 3.Joonas Hyvärinen     Fullspeed (48)  72   82   8 2  236 
 4.August Poutiainen    TUA       (57)  82   76   6 9  227 
 5.Ari Heinonen         Fullspeed  82   69   69  (6 0) 220 
 6.Tomi Salonen         TUA         -   90   50   7 6  216 
 7.Markku Honkanen      Fullspeed  69   63  (63)  6 6  198 
 8.Simo Ahoniemi        HyUA       63  (48)  60   7 2  195 
 9.Jarno Siltanen       RccJkl     60   76   52    -  188 
10.Ari Koski            Fullspeed  54   60   72  (5 4) 186 
11 Samppa Orhanen       Fullspeed  72   66    -   4 6  184 
12.Arto Heinonen        Fullspeed (46)  50   54   6 3  167 
13.Lauri Ruotsalainen   Fullspeed  52  (40)  57   5 2  161 
14.Tony Liljeqvist      Fullspeed  40  (36)  66   5 0  156 
15.Tom Thusberg         TUA       (42)  54   44   5 4  152 
16.Ilari Langenoja      PRCA      (38)  57   46   4 4  147 
17.Tommi Vacklin        Fullspeed  36  (28)  48   5 7  141 
18.Heikki Valtonen      PRCA       50   42   38  (3 6) 130 
19.Max Mört             Fullspeed  76    -   28    -  104 
20.Kai Jämsä            TUA       (16)  46   36   1 9  101 
21.Tuomas Lindgren      Fullspeed   -   26   30   4 2   98 
22.Jarmo Halme          PRCA       32   32   34    -   98 
23.Jere Viander         SaloUA     28   34  (26)  3 6   98 
24.Jarkko Savola        Fullspeed  22   15   42    -   79 
25.Tommi Hartlin        Fullspeed  20   24  (15)  2 8   72 
26.Jaakko Hietaoja      TUA        21   30    -   1 7   68 
27.Jethro Lehtojärvi    RSRCA      24   17    -   2 6   67 
28.Markus Åfelt         RSRCA       -    -   32   3 4   66 
29.Joona Lempiäinen     Fullspeed  17   19  (16)  3 0   66 
30.Petri Ström          JoeUA      66    -    -    -   66 
31.Kasper Haahti        TUA         -   21   20   2 2   63 
32.Aapo Koro            Fullspeed   -   18   19   2 1   58 
33.Jere Saarinen        HyUA        -    -   18   3 2   50 
34.Aapo Heinonen        Fullspeed  18    -   14   1 8   50 
35.Mika Niiranen        LahUA       -    -   22   2 4   46 
36.Tommi Alho           TUA         -   44    -    -   44 
37.Touko Silpola        RccJkl     44    -    -    -   44 
38.Marko Paasonen       PRCA        -   20   24    -   44 
39.Arttu Syrjänen       Fullspeed   -    -    -   4 0   40 
40.Mikko Mäkelä         Fullspeed   -    -   40    -   40 
41.Harri Kallonen       EMSC        -    -    -   3 8   38 
42.Mikko Maula          TUA         -   38    -    -   38 
43.Aki Savolainen       Fullspeed   -    -   17   2 0   37 
44.Harri Nyman          RccJkl     34    -    -    -   34 
45.Jani Hovi            HyUA       30    -    -    -   30 
46.Ari-Pekka Jolkkonen  JoeUA      26    -    -    -   26 
47.Jari Eklund          Fullspeed   -   22    -    -   22 
48.Kimmo Sukanen        Fullspeed   -    -   21    -   21 
49.Pasi Rinteelä        J.Äijät    19    -    -    -   19 
50.Ossi Niemistö        TUA         -   16    -    -   16 
 
 
 
 
  



2017     PIENOISAUTOILUN SM-PISTEET (Luokka TP-10)  
         ========================== 
         1.Kouvola     27-28.5.2017 
         2.Hyvinkää    10-11.6.2017 
         3.Helsinki     1- 2.7.2017 
         4.Kouvola     19-20.8.2017 
 
   Ohjaaja              Seura       1    2    3    4  YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------ 
 1.Sami Munck           TamUA      82   90  100  (8 2) 272 
 2.Teemu Saarinen       HyUA      100  100  (66)  6 9  269 
 3.Panu Vehniäinen      TamUA      90   82    -   9 0  262 
 4.Jere Saarinen        HyUA      (69)  76   90   7 6  242 
 5.Aarre Sillanpää      TamUA     (60)  60   72  10 0  232 
 6.Alexander Naumov     RUS        76   63   76    -  215 
 7.Tero Kupari          LohUA      63   69   82    -  214 
 8.Jari Valkola         Fullspeed   -   66   69   7 2  207 
 9.Alexander Chernukhin RUS        72   72    -    -  144 
10.Niko Putkonen        TamUA      66    -    -    -   66 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2017     PIENOISAUTOILUN SM-PISTEET (Luokka LS-5)  
         ========================== 
         1.Hyvinkää        10-11.6.2017 
         2.Helsinki         1- 2.7.2017 
         3.Kouvola         19-20.8.2017 
         4.Helsinki            2.9.2017 
         5.Helsinki            3.9.2017 
 
   Ohjaaja           Seura          q   1  q   2  q    3  q   4  q   5   YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------ 
 1.Antti Laurinkoski Fullspeed RC  (4  69) 5 100  2   90  4  82  4 100   387 
 2.Juha Rousku       RiiUA          - 100 (-  82) 5   82  5 100  2  82   376 
 3.Thomas Sojakka    Fullspeed RC   1  82  -   -  3  100  3  90  5  90   374 
 4.Tommi Turku       Fullspeed RC   -  90  2  69  1   66  -  63 (-  57)  291 
 5.Vesa Rousku       Fullspeed RC   2  72  4  63 (4   60) 1  76  -  69   287 
 6.Jori Kähäri       Fullspeed RC  (-  48) -  76  -   63  -  69  1  72   281 
 7.Kari Ikävalko     Fullspeed RC   -  66  -  72  -   72  -  60 (-  60)  270 
 8.Jukka Paavilainen Fullspeed RC   -  63  -   -  -   76  -  66  -  63   268 
 9.Ilpo Koivisto     Fullspeed RC   -  60  -  60  -   69  -   -  -  52   241 
10.Jethro Lehtojärvi RSRCA          5  76  -   -  -    -  2  72  3  76   234 
11.Veikko Jalas      Fullspeed RC   -  50  -  66  -   57  -  52 (-  50)  225 
12.Jari Virtanen     Fullspeed RC  (-  52) 1  57  -   54  -  57  -  54   223 
13.Matias Vikstedt   Fullspeed RC   3  54  3  90  -    -  -  54  -   -   204 
14.Tuomo Otsavaara   Fullspeed RC   -   -  -   -  -    -  -   -  -  66    66 
15.Jyrki Konoila     Fullspeed RC   -  57  -   -  -    -  -   -  -   -    57 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



2017     PIENOISAUTOILUN SM-PISTEET (Luokka M2-10)  
         ========================== 
         1.Hyvinkää        13-14.5.2017 
         2.Vaasa           10-11.6.2017 
         3.Joensuu          1- 2.7.2017 
         4.Vantaa          29-30.7.2017 
         5.Oulu            19-20.8.2017 
 
   Ohjaaja               Seura        1    2    3    4    5     YH 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------- 
 1.Karri Salmela         Fullspeed   90   82  (82) 100  100    372 
 2.Joel Valander         RiiUA      100   90   90   90    -    370 
 3.Mikko Luopajärvi      VUA         72   76   76  (66)  82    306 
 4.Konsta Saarinen       J-äijät     76  (63)  72   82   66    296 
 5.Oskari Mäki           VUA         66   72   60    -   90    288 
 6.Juha Aromaa           Fullspeed   69   66  (38)  72   72    279 
 7.Toni Niinivirta       MäntsMK     82   40   46   63    -    231 
 8.Sami Salmela          Fullspeed   46   54  (42)  76   54    230 
 9.Tuomo Otsavaara       Fullspeed   57    -   69   54   48    228 
10.Valtteri Eklund       KyPak       54   69  (40)  52   52    227 
11.Jani Hovi             HyUA        63   57    -   50   46    216 
12.Antti Silvennoinen    HyUA        60   50   36    -   60    206 
13.Joona Haatanen        RccJkl       -  100  100    -    -    200 
14.Jamiel Gabrielsson    Äkpa RC     40   44   66    -   38    188 
15.Janne Valtanen        Ospa RY     30    -   48   40   69    187 
16.Ilmari Ullakko        VUA          -   42   52   42   42    178 
17.Ari-Pekka Jolkkonen   JoeUA       36   28   50    -   63    177 
18.Arttu Syrjänen        Fullspeed   50    -   54   34   32    170 
19.Max Söderlund         Fullspeed   48   46    -   69    -    163 
20.Ari-Pekka Kyykkä      EPUA        42   38    -   32   50    162 
21.Tomi Laaksonen        HyUA        38  (24)  32   46   26    142 
22.Mikko Helistölä       JoeUA       44   32    -   22   40    138 
23.Eetu Kuivalainen      JoeUA        -   30   57    -   36    123 
24.Eeli Vieno            Fullspeed   32   52    -   36    -    120 
25.Jari Itävuori         Fullspeed   52    -    -   57    -    109 
26.Miikka Luhta          Ospa RY      -   48    -    -   57    105 
27.Ville Rauman          Ospa RY     28   34    -    -   34     96 
28.Juha Hyvönen          Ospa RY      -   21   30    -   44     95 
29.Henri Virta           Fullspeed    -    -   44   48    -     92 
30.Tero Niskanen         Ospa RY     19   22   28    -   22     91 
31.Kristian Ullakko      VUA          -   14   24   19   20     77 
32.Vesa Yli              Ospa RY      -    -    -    -   76     76 
33.Toni Juvonen          Fullspeed   21    -   26   26    -     73 
34.Touko Silpola         RccJkl       -    -   63    -    -     63 
35.Janne Kiiski          RiiUA       24   18    -   20    -     62 
36.Jarno Siltanen        RccJkl       -   60    -    -    -     60 
37.Teppo Kauppinen       Fullspeed    -    -    -   60    -     60 
38.Sakari Savilaakso     Ospa RY      -   26    -    -   30     56 
39.Marko Mikama          Fullspeed    -    -   34   21    -     55 
40.Jori Mykkänen         Fullspeed    -    -    -   44    -     44 
41.Ilari Lamminsivu      Äkpa RC      -    -    -   38    -     38 
42.Heikki Sorri          JoeUA        -   36    -    -    -     36 
43.Kim Elfström          Fullspeed   34    -    -    -    -     34 
44.Veikka Mäenpää        VUA          -   15    -    -   18     33 
45.Tommi Tirroniemi      Ospa RY      -   13    -    -   19     32 
46.Vesa Uotila           PRCA         -    -    -   30    -     30 
47.Juha-Matti Heikkala   Ospa RY      -    -    -    -   28     28 
48.Jani Mäkinen          VUA          -   11    -    -   17     28 
49.Eppu Ylikorpi         Fullspeed    -    -    -   28    -     28 
50.Olavi Tenno           Ospa RY      -   10    -    -   16     26 
51.Ville Mäki            Äkpa RC     26    -    -    -    -     26 
52.Marko Heikkilä        Ospa RY      -    -    -    -   24     24 
53.Sami Suokas           Fullspeed    -    -    -   24    -     24 
54.Niklas Mykkänen       Fullspeed   22    -    -    -    -     22 
55.Taneli Erkkilä        MRT Ry       -    -    -    -   21     21 
56.Olli Hirvonen         Ospa RY      -   20    -    -    -     20 
57.Kalle Sivill          Fullspeed   20    -    -    -    -     20 
58.Jukka Häkämies        LohUA        -   19    -    -    -     19 
59.Jon Lindgren          Fullspeed   18    -    -    -    -     18 
60.Akseli syrjänen       Fullspeed    -    -    -   18    -     18 
61.Lasse Vuorenmäki      VUA          -   17    -    -    -     17 
62.Henri Sivill          Fullspeed   17    -    -    -    -     17 
63.Jyrki Lehto           ATAK/UA      -   16    -    -    -     16 
64.Jussi Laitala         VUA          -   12    -    -    -     12 
 
 
  



 
 
2017     PIENOISAUTOILUN SM-PISTEET (Luokka M4-10)  
         ========================== 
         1.Hyvinkää        13-14.5.2017 
         2.Vaasa           10-11.6.2017 
         3.Joensuu          1- 2.7.2017 
         4.Vantaa          29-30.7.2017 
         5.Oulu            19-20.8.2017 
 
   Ohjaaja               Seura        1    2    3    4    5     YH 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------- 
 1.Joel Valander         RiiUA      100   90   90   90    -    370 
 2.Karri Salmela         Fullspeed   90  (72)  76  100  100    366 
 3.Konsta Saarinen       J-äijät     82  (76)  82   82   82    328 
 4.Mikko Luopajärvi      VUA         76   82   69  (54)  72    299 
 5.Tuomo Otsavaara       Fullspeed   54    -   72   69   90    285 
 6.Valtteri Eklund       KyPak       60   52  (52)  57   76    245 
 7.Ari-Pekka Kyykkä      EPUA        52   60    -   63   69    244 
 8.Juha Aromaa           Fullspeed   69   54  (46)  50   66    239 
 9.Toni Niinivirta       MäntsMK     72   50   63   48    -    233 
10.Jani Hovi             HyUA        66   57    -   40   57    220 
11.Arttu Syrjänen        Fullspeed   46    -   54   60   48    208 
12.Joona Haatanen        RccJkl       -  100  100    -    -    200 
13.Jamiel Gabrielsson    Äkpa RC     57   38   66    -   38    199 
14.Max Söderlund         Fullspeed   50   69    -   76    -    195 
15.Topi Salminen         J-äijät     40   40   60   46    -    186 
16.Sami Salmela          Fullspeed   42   44   44  (34)  46    176 
17.Oskari Mäki           VUA         48   63    -    -   60    171 
18.Antti Silvennoinen    HyUA        36   36   48    -   42    162 
19.Tero Niskanen         Ospa RY     30   32   36    -   63    161 
20.Ilmari Ullakko        VUA          -   46   42   38   34    160 
21.Eeli Vieno            Fullspeed   63   66    -    -    -    129 
22.Ville Sipola          Ospa RY     26    -   38   18   40    122 
23.Juuso Viholainen      AAU          -   42   50   26    -    118 
24.Juha Hyvönen          Ospa RY      -   30   40    -   44    114 
25.Tomi Laaksonen        HyUA        22  (21)  30   28   30    110 
26.Mikko Helistölä       JoeUA       20   34    -   20   22     96 
27.Toni Juvonen          Fullspeed   24    -   32   32    -     88 
28.Jori Mykkänen         Fullspeed   44    -    -   44    -     88 
29.Ville Rauman          Ospa RY     34   26    -    -   28     88 
30.Tommi Vacklin         Fullspeed    -    -    -   72    -     72 
31.Ville Viholainen      AAU          -   18   34   17    -     69 
32.Teppo Kauppinen       Fullspeed    -    -    -   66    -     66 
33.Kristian Ullakko      VUA          -    -   28   15   19     62 
34.Taneli Erkkilä        MRT RY       -   28    -    -   32     60 
35.Touko Silpola         RccJkl       -    -   57    -    -     57 
36.Hannu Määttä          Ospa RY      -   20    -    -   36     56 
37.Miikka Luhta          Ospa RY      -    -    -    -   54     54 
38.Jon Lindgren          Fullspeed   28    -    -   24    -     52 
39.Jari Itävuori         Fullspeed    -    -    -   52    -     52 
40.Vesa Yli              Ospa RY      -    -    -    -   52     52 
41.Niko Vuorenmaa        HyUA         -    -    -    -   50     50 
42.Jarno Siltanen        RccJkl       -   48    -    -    -     48 
43.Mika Honkonen         Ospa RY      -   22    -    -   26     48 
44.Olli Hirvonen         Ospa RY      -   24    -    -   24     48 
45.Janne Kiiski          RiiUA       17   15    -   14    -     46 
46.Mikko Mäkelä          Fullspeed    -    -    -   42    -     42 
47.Jukka Häkämies        LohUA        -   19    -   21    -     40 
48.Kim Elfström          Fullspeed   38    -    -    -    -     38 
49.Henri Virta           Fullspeed    -    -    -   36    -     36 
50.Mika Hillukkala       Ospa RY      -   16    -    -   18     34 
51.Pasi Rinteelä         J-äijät      -   17    -   16    -     33 
52.Ville Mäki            Äkpa RC     32    -    -    -    -     32 
53.Eppu Ylikorpi         Fullspeed    -    -    -   30    -     30 
54.Vesa Uotila           PRCA         -    -    -   22    -     22 
55.Matti Eskelinen       RccJkl      21    -    -    -    -     21 
56.Juha-Matti Heikkala   Ospa RY      -    -    -    -   21     21 
57.Tommi Tirroniemi      Ospa RY      -    -    -    -   20     20 
58.Henri Sivill          Fullspeed   19    -    -    -    -     19 
59.Ilari Lamminsivu      Äkpa RC      -    -    -   19    -     19 
60.Jukka Virtanen        HyUA        18    -    -    -    -     18 
61.Olavi Tenno           Ospa RY      -    -    -    -   17     17 
62.Jyrki Lehto           ATAK/UA      -   14    -    -    -     14 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
2017     PIENOISAUTOILUN SM-PISTEET (Luokka G7-24) 
         ========================== 
         Laihia 9-10.9 
 
   Ohjaaja              Seura         
----------------------------------- 
 1.Juha Ylisipola       IisUA 
 2.Andre Eriksson       Ruotsi 
 3.Jyri-Ville Pouttu    LaihUA 
 4.Hannah Fröbel        Saksa 
 5.Peter Fröbel         Saksa 
 6.Kimmo Rautama        ARH 
 7.Hannu Laitinen       KouPAK 
 8.Atte Hietalahti      LaihUA 
 9.Pasi Hietala         KotkaUA 
10.Pekka Sippola        KouPAK 
11.Otso Rautama         ARH 
12.Per Persson          Ruotsi 
 
 
 
  
 
   
 
 
   
 
    
  
 
 
 
 
 
2017     PIENOISAUTOILUN SM-PISTEET (Luokka ES-24) 
         ========================== 
         Mikkeli  7-9.4.2017 
 
   Ohjaaja               Seura         
----------------------------------- 
 1.Risto Olkkonen        EPUA 
 2.Arttu Korolainen      SRC 
 3.Santeri Savikko       RiiUA 
 4.Kaiar Tammeleht       Eesti 
 5.Janis Rage-Ragis      LAT 
 6.Emilia Sinisaari      SRC 
 7.Heikki Sinisaari      SRC 
 8.Mika Silventoinen     ARH 
 9.Niko Sorsa            LuuUA 
10.Justus Pohjasniemi    SRC 
11.Arttu Salomaa         ARH 
12.Kari Sinisaari        SRC 
13.Tuomo Iso-Aho         ARH 
14.Edijs Zaks            LAT 
15.Sergejs Matjuskovs    LAT 
16.Matti Fyhr            AnkUA 
17.Karmen Mets           Eesti 
18.Andy Aron             Eesti 
19.Heikki Virtanen       SRC 
20.Jyri Purunen          SRC 
21.Atte Salomaa          ARH 
22.Tomi Pahula           KotkaUA 
23.Anna Kantamaa         RiiUA 
24.Veli-Matti Kantamaa   RiiUA 
25.Kimmo Rautama         ARH 
26.Eemeli Pöysä          ARH 
27.Tomi Mairue           Fullspeed RC 
28.Juha Alavainio        ARH 
29.Harri Kangasmäki      ARH 
30.Pyry Niemelä          KotkaUA 
 


